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Title Last name First name Job title Organization City Country Email 

Mr. Aguilar‐Cabezas Francisco Assistant Professor
Department of Forestry
University of Missouri Columbia United States of America aguilarf@missouri.edu

Prof. Akim Eduard L. Professor Saint‐Petersburg State Technological University of Plant Polymers Saint‐Petersburg Russian Federation akim‐ed@mail.ru
Mr. Bali Ramazan Division Manager General Directorate of Forestry Gazi‐Ankara Turkey ramazanbali@ogm.gov.tr
Ms. Brose Isabelle Economic Advisor European Panel Federation (EPF) Brussels Belgium isabelle.brose@europanels.org
Mr. Brunori Antonio PEFC Council asbl Perugia Italy info@pefc.it
Mr. Bumgardner Matthew Research Forest Products Technologist USDA Forest Service Delaware United States of America mbumgardner@fs.fed.us
Mr. Bunkholt Aasmund Managing Director Wood Focus Norway Oslo Norway aasmund.bunkholt@trefokus.no
Mr. Burdin Nikolay General Director NIPIEIlesprom Moscow Russian Federation
Mr. Chamorro García Gregorio Jefe Área Programas Forestales Ministerio de Agricultura, Alimentación y Medio Ambiente Madrid Spain gchamorro@magrama.es

Mr. Clark Douglas
Retired Chartered Forester / International 
Forestry Consultant Independent Elgin

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland douglaspclark@hotmail.co.uk

Ms. Deda Paola Acting Director Economic Commission for Europe (UNECE) Geneva Switzerland paola.deda@unece.org
Dr. Demidova Natalia Deputy Director on Sciences Northern Research Institute of Forestry Arkhangelsk Russian Federation natalia.demidova@bk.ru
Mr. Desclos Pierre Consultant Forest Products Consultants Rome Italy desclos@desclos.eu
Mr. Fonseca Matthew Publication Assistant UNECE/FAO Forestry and Timber Section Geneva Switzerland matthew.fonseca@unece.org
Mr. Gaston Christopher Associate Professor FPInnovations Vancouver Canada Chris.Gaston@fpinnovations.ca
Dr. Glavonjic Branko Professor Belgrade State University Belgrade Serbia brankogl@afrodita.rcub.bg.ac.rs, branko.glavonjic@sfb.bg.ac.rs
Mr. González de Linares Víctor M. González Spain victor.gonzalez@upm.es

Mr. Gosálbez Ruiz Jorge
Jefe de Servicio Técnico de Supervisión de 
Proyectos Ministerio de Agricultura, Alimentación y Medio Ambiente Madrid Spain jgosalbez@magrama.es

Ms. Iordanishvili Natia Head National Forestry Agency Tbilisi Georgia n.iordanishvili@anr.ge, n.iordanishvili@yahoo.com, iordanishvili@mail.ru
Mr. Janse Gerben International Coordinator Swedish Forest Agency Jönköping Sweden gerben.janse@skogsstyrelsen.se
Mr. Jarvinen Erno Research Manager Central Union of Agricultural Producers and Forest Owners (MTK) Helsinki Finland erno.jarvinen@mtk.fi
Mr. Jones Robert Director Natural Resources Canada Ottawa Canada rjones@nrcan.gc.ca, Robert.Jones@NRCan.gc.ca
Mr. Karlsson Stefan Forest Economist Swedish Forest Agency Jönköping Sweden stefan.karlsson@skogsstyrelsen.se
Mr. Kiyko Orest Ukraine nluzavtvd@txnet.com
Dr. Kraxner Florian Deputy Director International Institute for Applied Systems Analysis Laxenburg Austria kraxner@iiasa.ac.at
Mr. Labbé Sylvain Chief Executive Officer Quebec Wood Export Bureau Sainte‐Foy Canada slabbe@quebecwoodexport.com
Mr. Lechner Dieter Association of the Austrian Wood Industries Vienna Austria lechner@holzbauindustrie.at
Mr. MICKEVICIUS KAROLIS CHIEF OFFICER STATE FOREST SERVICE KAUNAS Lithuania k.mickevicius@amvmt.lt
Mr. Mlynar Patrik Deputy Minister Ministry of Agriculture Prague Czech Republic patrik.mlynar@mze.cz
Mr. MONCHAUX Philippe France Philippe.MONCHAUX@fcba.fr
Mr. Moonen Peter Coordinator; Co‐Leader Canadian Wood Council Roberts Creek Canada pmoonen@wood‐works.ca
Mr. O'Driscoll Eoin Forestry Statistics Specialist Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine Dublin 2 Ireland eoin@drima.com
Ms. Pasi Tatiana Senior Economic Advisor Swiss Federal Office for the Environment Berne Switzerland tatiana.pasi@bafu.admin.ch
Prof. Ratajczak Ewa Associate Professor, Deputy Director Wood Technology Institute Poznan Poland e_ratajczak@itd.poznan.pl
Mr. Rathke Steffen President Holzwerk Keck, Keck GmbH Ehningen Germany info@keck‐holz.de
Ms. Sajdak Magdalena Poland m_sajdak@itd.poznan.pl
Mr. Salmanov Sadig Head Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources Baku Azerbaijan sadig‐meshe@mail.ru
Mr. Shojalilov Mukhtarjon Head Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources of Uzbekistan Tashkent Uzbekistan m.shojalilov@mail.ru
Prof. Smith Bob Professor, Extension Specialist, Director Department of Wood Science and Forest Products, Virginia Tech Blacksburg United States of America rsmith4@vt.edu
Mr. Stern Tobias Researcher University of Natural Resources and Applied Life Sciences Vienna Austria tobias.stern@boku.ac.at, t.stern@kplus‐wood.at
Mr. Surta Aliaksandr Head Ministry of Forestry Minsk Belarus surta_a@ministry.mlh.by, MLXEXPORT@MAIL.RU
Mr. Sutinen Reima Tapio Ministerial Adviser Ministry of Employment and the Economy Helsiniki Finland reima.sutinen@tem.fi

Mr. Tissari Jukka
Forestry Officer, Forest Products Trade and 
Marketing Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) Rome Italy jukka.tissari@fao.org

Ms. Toppinen Anne Professor University of Helsinki Helsinki Finland anne.toppinen@helsinki.fi
Mr. Valgepea Mati Leading Specialist of Forestry Statistics Estonian Environment Agency Tartu Estonia Mati.Valgepea@envir.ee
Ms. Velichkova Elena Senior Expert State Forest Agency Sofia Bulgaria velichkova@iag.bg, velichkova@dag.bg
Prof. Vlosky Richard Director & Professor Louisiana Forest Products Development Center Baton Rouge United States of America vlosky@lsu.edu, rvlosky@agcenter.lsu.edu
Dr. Vusić Dinko Senior Assistant University of Zagreb, Faculty of Forestry Zagreb Croatia dvusic@sumfak.hr
Mr. Wall Jeremy Principal Administrator European Commission Brussels Belgium jeremy.wall@ec.europa.eu


